

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 4717 of
2024

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 23297 of 2024

=====

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
Versus
AMRUTBHAI PUJABHAI PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR BHAVESH DESAI, AGP for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 13/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned AGP seeks time to take appropriate steps with
regard to unserved expired respondent No.1.

Stand over to 22.12.2025.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)