

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 4717 of
2024****In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 23297 of 2024**

=====

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

AMRUTBHAI PUJABHAI PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS.HIMANI SHAH, AGP for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**Date : 22/12/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP Ms.Himani Shah has placed on record the copy of order passed in Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 6 of 2023, amending the cause title due to the death of claimant. The copy is ordered to be taken on record.

The State is permitted to carry out the amendment of the cause title, so as to bring it in conformity with the cause title of the award. The amendment shall be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.

Let Rule be issued to newly impleaded parties, returnable on 05.03.2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

ARCHANA S. PILLAI