

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 4717 of
2024
In F/FIRST APPEAL/23297/2024

=====

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
Versus
AMRUTBHAI PUJABHAI PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 08/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Time to carry out the amendment is extended up to one week.

The office note stands disposed of accordingly.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)